
 

2025 Important Dates 
 

January 1, 2025 (Wednesday) New Years Day 
February 12, 2025 (Wednesday) Family & Educator Collaborations (evening 1) 
February 17, 2025 (Monday) Family Day 
February 26, 2024 (Wednesday) Family & Educator Collaborations (evening 2) 
March 21, 2025 (Friday) Spring Professional Learning Day 
April 18, 2025 (Friday) Good Friday 
April 21, 2025 (Monday) Easter Monday 
May 19, 2025 (Monday) Victoria Day 
July 1, 2025 (Tuesday) Canada Day 
July 3, 2025 (Thursday) Stampede Snack Party 3pm 
August 4, 2025 (Monday) Heritage Day 
September 1, 2025 (Monday) Labour Day 
September 17, 2025 Open House/Showcase Night 
September 30, 2025 (Tuesday) National Day for Truth and Reconciliation 
October 8, 2025 (Wednesday) Family & Educator Collaborations (evening 1) 
October 13, 2025 (Monday) Thanksgiving 
October 22, 2025 (Wednesday) Family & Educator Collaborations (evening 2) 
November 10, 2025 (Monday) Fall Professional Learning Day 
November 11, 2025 (Tuesday) Remembrance Day 
December 24, 2025 (Wednesday) –  
January 1, 2026 (Thursday) 

Christmas Break – Centre re-opens Friday January 
2nd, 2026 

 
 
 
 



 

 
Hello families, 

Attached is the calendar of important dates for ICDC in 2025. The dates that are 
chosen for our Professional Learning days are based on the days that Colonel Walker 
and Ramsey schools are closed as that may be helpful to some families. 

ICDC Showcase night is an evening for parents to come and see what happens at the 
Centre, have a look at all the rooms and meet with the educators and other parents. 

Family and Educator Collaborators are split up into a few nights. We will have 
the sign-up sheets out the week before the first evening. 

 
 

**Our next casino will be in April, May or June 2026. 
Exact date will be sent as soon as it is confirmed** 
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